

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4343 of 2008

Union of India & Anr.

...Appellants

-Versus-

Soubhik Exports Ltd. & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are four respondents. Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete as certificate of service has been received from High Court which shows that notice has been served in respect of respondent No. 1, 2 and 4 on 17th March, 2009 and respondent No. 3 on 23rd March, 2009 but no one have filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of said respondents so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case. Copy of the same has been included in the paper books.

Appeal is ready for hearing.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 8th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR