

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).4343/2008

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SOUBHIK EXPORTS LTD. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

After going through the facts of this case, we feel that the benefit has been given by the High Court only to the respondents herein and, with the passage of time, the issue in the instant case has become infructuous.

Thus, leaving the question of law open, this appeal is dismissed.

.....J.
[A.K. SIKRI]

.....J.
[ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN]

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 11, 2016.

ITEM NO.308

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4343/2008

U.O.I. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SOUBHIK EXPORTS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. W.A. Quadri, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Interlocutory application(s) pending, if any, shall stand
disposed of accordingly.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)